HOW TO ORDER
(F)NHDS  - □ □ □ - □ - □ - □
Package Style:
□ = Tube
T/R = Tape & Reel
Soldering
V = Lead Free Solderable
Sealed:
□ = Without Tape
T = Top Tape Sealed
F = In OFF Position
Number Of Positions:
 02 = 2 Positions
04 = 4 Positions
06 = 6 Positions
08 = 8 Positions
10 = 10 Positions
F = Half Pitch Dip Switch (Terminal Length 8.1mm)
N = Half Pitch Dip Switch (Terminal Length 6.7mm)
SPECIFICATION
Mechanical Life Operation Force Stroke Operation
Temperature Storage Temperature
1000 cycles 500 gf 0.6 ㎜ -40℃to+85℃ -40℃to+85℃
ELECTRICAL
Electrical
Life
Non-Switching
Rating
Switching
Rating
Contact
Resistance
Insulation
Resistance
Dielectric
Strength Circuit
1000
Cycles
100 mA
,50VDC
25mA,
24VDC
100mΩ max.
at initial
100MΩ min.
(at 500VDC)
300VAC/
1minute SPST
MATERIAL
△ Base : UL 94V-0 Nylon Thermoplastic
Color : Black
△ Cover : UL 94V-0 Nylon Thermoplastic
Color : Black
△ Actuators : LCP Thermoplastic
Color : White
△ Contact : Alloy Copper With Gold Plated
△ Terminal : Brass  With Gold Plated
△ Tape : KAPTON